
ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF ALL BANKS IN THE UNITED STATES, FEBRUARY 23, 1955

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 1
g#7 .. (For Immediate Release) March 31, 1955

All Member banks
Item All

banks*
commer­
cial Total

Central reserve 
city banks

Reserve
city Country 

banks=/banks* New York Chicago banks

ASSETS
Loans and investments 183,320 155,040 130,468! 23,246 6,364 50,362 50,496

Loans and discounts 
U. S. Govt, obligations 
Other securities

86,680
75,670
20,970

71,360
66,890
16,790

I
60,690
55,785
13,993

12,121
8,55^
2,571

2,656
3,044

664

24,264
20,870

5,228

21,649
23,317

5,530

Reserves, cash, and 
bank balances 41,350 40,360 35,404 7,040 1,952 14,260 12,152

Reserves with FR Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with banks 
Cash items

18,410
2,940

11,330
8,670

18,410 
2,820 

10,490 
8,640

...*--
18,410
2,135
6.429
8.430

4,277
155
99

2,509

1,178
31

120
623

7,544
669

2,074
3,973

5,411
1,280
4,136
1,325

Other assets 3,370 2,960 2,623 779 53 1,020 771

Total assets 228,040 198,360, 168,495 31,065 8,369 65,642 63,419

LIABILITIES & CAPITAL
i
Ii

Gross demand deposits 
Gross time deposits
TOTAL DEPOSITS

130,400
75,570

130,350
48,960

112,698
39,503

1 23,219 
j 3,495

6,254
1,319

43.842
15.843

39,383
18,846

205,970 179,310 152,201
!
! 26,714 7,573 59,685 58,229

Deposits of banks 
U. S. Govt, deposits , 
Other demand deposits 
Other time deposits

14,580 
4,580 

113,240 
73,570

14,580 
4,580 

113,190 
46,960

13,815 
4,157 

96,504 
37,725

5,180
741

18,513
2,280

1,171
269

4,840
1,293

6,217
1,712

36,298
15,458

1,247
1,435

36,853
18,694

Borrowings 1,090 1,090 1,024 319 113 466 126

Other liabilities 3,520 3,210 2,939 1,213 88 1,143 495

Total capital accounts
Total liabilities 
and capital

17,460 14,750 12,331 2,819 595 4,348 4,569

228,040 198,360 168,495 31,065 8,369 65,642 63,419

* Figures have been rounded to nearest 10 million.
1/ Includes one Alaska bank that became a member in April 1954.
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CHANGES IN ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF ALL BANKS IN THE UNITED STATES,
JANUARY 26, 1955 TO FEBRUARY 2 3 , 1955

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM
G.7(a) (For Immediate Release) March 31, 1955

(Partly estimated. In millions of dollars)
All Member banks

Item All
banks*

com­
mercial Total

Central reserve 
city banks

Reserve
city Country

banksl/banks* New York Chicago banks

ASSETS
Loans and investments -1,230 -1,420 -1,341 - 532 -126 -495 -188

Loans and discounts 
U. S. Govt, obligations 
Other securities

+ 800 
-2,190 
+ 160

+ 640 
-2,200 
+ 140

+ 552 
-2,003 
+ 110

+ 75
- 607

+ 46 
-174 
+ 2

+271 
-817 
+ 51

+160 
-405 
+ 57

Reserves, cash, and 
bank balances - 690 - 650 - 586 - 585 + 21 + 59 - 81

Reserve with FR Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with banks 
Cash items

- 390 
+ 30
- 290 
- 4o

- 390 
+ 30
- 250
- 40

- 390 
+ 27
- 155- 68

+ 27 
+ 6
- 17
- 601

- 56 
+ 2
+ 9 + 66

-301 
+ 19 + 58 
+283

- 60

-205
+184

Other assets + ko + 20 + 18 + 25 - 7 - 7 + 7
Total assets -1,880

3

-2,0501i -1,909 -1,092 -112 -443 -262

LIABILITIES & CAPITAL
Gross demand deposits 
Gross time deposits

-2,490 
+ 200

-2,490 
+ 90

-2,282 
+ 62

-1,134
- 62

-115 
- 5

-659 
+ 76

-374
+ 53

TOTAL DEPOSITS -2,290 -2,400 -2,220 -1,196 -120 -583 -321

Deposits of banks 
U. S. Govt, deposits 
Other demand deposits 
Other time deposits

- 700 
+ 790 
-2,620 
+ 240

- 700 
+ 790 
-2,620 
+ 130

- 653 
+ 779 
-2,455 
+ 109

- 56 
+ 198 
-1,327
- 11

- 43 
+ 75 
-147
- 5

-462 
+488 
-681 
+ 72

- 92 
+ 18 
-300 
+ 53

Borrowings + 130 + 130 + 116 + 30 + 2 + 68 + 16

Other liabilities + 170 + 130 + 125 + 73 + 8 + 34 + 10

Total capital accounts
Total liabilities 
and capital

+ 110 + 90 + 70 + 1 - 2 + 38 + 33

-1,880 -2,050 -1,909 -1,092 -112 -443 -262

* Figures have been rounded to nearest 10 million.
1/ See footnote on preceding page.
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CHANGES IN ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF ALL BANKS IN THE UNITED STATES, 
FEBRUARY 24, 195'+ TO FEBRUARY 23, 1955

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM
G.7(b) (For Immediate Release) March 31, 1955

(Partly estimated. In millions of dollars)
All Member banks

Item All
banks*

com­
mercial
banks*

Total
Central reserve 

city banks 
New York Chicago

Reserve
city
banks

Country
banksi/

ASSETS 
Loans and investments +12,220 +10,140 +8,696 +1,581 +357 +3,477 +3,281

Loans and discounts + 6,660 + 4,490 +3,655 + 330 + 86 +1,558 +1,681
U. S. Govt, obligations +3,450 + 3,860 +3,455 + 933 +190 +1,231 +1,101
Other securities + 2,110 + 1,790 +1,586 + 318 + 81 + 688 + 499

Reserves, cash, and 
bank balances + 100 + 70 + 39 - 174 - 37 + 172 + 78
Reserve with FR Banks - 810 - 810 - 814 - 450 - 88 - 57 - 219
Cash in vault + 20 + 30 + 44 3 - 2 + 11 + 38
Balances with banks + 190 + 140 + 109 + 26 + 1 + 20 + 62
Cash items + 700 + 710 + 700 + 253 + 52 + 198 + 197

Other assets + 510 + 480 + 441 + 230 + 142 + 69

Total assets +12,830 +10,690 +9,176 +1,637 +320 +3,791 +3,428

LIABILITIES & CAPITAL
Gross demand deposits + 5,730 + 5,720 +4,918 + 737 +184 +2,04l +1,956
Gross time deposits + 5,270 + 3,320 +2,843 + 468 + 85 +1,282 +1,008

TOTAL DEPOSITS +11,000 + 9.040 +7,761 +1,205 +269 +3,323 +2,964
Deposits of banks + 370 + 370 + 306 + 224 - 69 + 45 + 106
U. S. Govt, deposits + 50 + 50 + 44 20 - 13 + 28 + 49
Other demand deposits + 5,700 + 5,690 +4,907 + 738 +279 +2,090 +1,800
Other time deposits + 4,880 + 2,930 +2,504 + 263 + 72 +1,160 +1,009

Borrowings + 80 + 80 + 62 + 25 + 20 24 + 41
Other liabilities + 580 + 520 + 462 + 199 + 1 + 175 + 87

Total capital accounts + 1,170 +1,050 + 891 + 208 + 30 + 317 + 336
Total liabilities +3,428and capital +12,830 +10,690 +9,176 _±Le637 +320 +3,791

* Figures have been rounded to nearest 10 million,
l/ See footnote on first page.
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CONSOLIDATED CONDITION STATEMENT FOR BANKS AND THE MONETARY SYSTEM*
All Commercial, Savings, and Federal Reserve Banks, 

the Psstal Savings System, and Treasury Currency Funds!/

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM
0.7(c) (For Immediate Release) March 31, 1955

(Partly estimated. In billions of dollars)

Item
Feb. Jan.

26,
1955

Feb,
2U.

195U

Change to Feb. 23, 
1955 from—23 * 

1955 Jan, 26,
1955

Feb. 2k ,
195U

ASSETS 1 
Monetary reserve j 26.7 26.7

ii

26.9 j
i

__ - .2
Gold stock 1 21.7 21.7 22.0 i — - .2
Treasury currency J 5.0 5.0 ! ^,9 j — • + .1

\
Bank credit ! 208.5 209.8 197.3 - i.U +11.2
Loans, net 86.0 85.U 79.3 + .6 + 6.7
U. S. Government obligations 101.5 103.7 99.1 - 2.2 + 2,U
Commercial and savings banks 75.7 77.9 72.2 - 2.2 + 3.5
Federal Reserve Banks 23.7 23.7 2U .6 i + .1 - .8
Other 2.1 2.1 2.U — - .3

Other securities 21.0 20.8 18.9 + .2 + 2.1

Total assets, net 235.2 236.5 22U.1 -  I.U +11,0

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL 
Total deposits adjusted and

209.U 197.U - 2.U + 9.6currency outside banks 207.0
Currency outside banks 26.8 26.8 26,9 — - .1
Demand deposits adjusted 10U,6 107.2 99.6 - 2,6 + 5.0
Time deposits adjusted 73.5 73.3 68.7 + .2 + iw9
Postal savings deposits 2.1 2.1 2.3 - .2

U. S. Government deposits 5.1 U.2 5.0 + .9 + .1
At commercial and savings banks It.6 3.8 li.5 + .8 + .1
At Federal Reserve Banks .6 .U .5 + .2 —

Foreign bank deposits, net 3.1 3.2 2.9 - .1 + .2
Treasury cash .8 .8 .8 — —
Capital and miscellaneous
accounts, net 19.1 18.9 17.9 + .1 + 1.1

Total liabilities and
- i.Ucapital, net 235.2 236.5 22U.1 +11,0

Seasonally adjusted
Currency outside banks 26.9 27.0 27.0 - .1 - .1
Demand deposits adjusted lO k .k 10U.U 1 99. U i ""*** + 5.0

* Figures may not add to totals because of rounding. For description and back 
figures of seasonally adjusted data, see March 1955 Bulletin, pp. 252-55.

1/ Treasury funds included are gold account, Treasury currency account, and
Exchange Stabilization Fund*
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