

Miss Burgess

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

G.7

(For Immediate Release)

March 31, 1955

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF ALL BANKS IN THE UNITED STATES, FEBRUARY 23, 1955

(Partly estimated. In millions of dollars)

Item	All banks*	All commercial banks*	Member banks				Reserve city banks	Country banks ^{1/}
			Total	Central reserve city banks				
				New York	Chicago			
ASSETS								
Loans and investments	183,320	155,040	130,468	23,246	6,364	50,362	50,496	
Loans and discounts	86,680	71,360	60,690	12,121	2,656	24,264	21,649	
U. S. Govt. obligations	75,670	66,890	55,785	8,554	3,044	20,870	23,317	
Other securities	20,970	16,790	13,993	2,571	664	5,228	5,530	
Reserves, cash, and bank balances	41,350	40,360	35,404	7,040	1,952	14,260	12,152	
Reserves with FR Banks	18,410	18,410	18,410	4,277	1,178	7,544	5,411	
Cash in vault	2,940	2,820	2,135	155	31	669	1,280	
Balances with banks	11,330	10,490	6,429	99	120	2,074	4,136	
Cash items	8,670	8,640	8,430	2,509	623	3,973	1,325	
Other assets	3,370	2,960	2,623	779	53	1,020	771	
Total assets	228,040	198,360	168,495	31,065	8,369	65,642	63,419	
LIABILITIES & CAPITAL								
Gross demand deposits	130,400	130,350	112,698	23,219	6,254	43,842	39,383	
Gross time deposits	75,570	48,960	39,503	3,495	1,319	15,843	18,846	
TOTAL DEPOSITS	205,970	179,310	152,201	26,714	7,573	59,685	58,229	
Deposits of banks	14,580	14,580	13,815	5,180	1,171	6,217	1,247	
U. S. Govt. deposits	4,580	4,580	4,157	741	269	1,712	1,435	
Other demand deposits	113,240	113,190	96,504	18,513	4,840	36,298	36,853	
Other time deposits	73,570	46,960	37,725	2,280	1,293	15,458	18,694	
Borrowings	1,090	1,090	1,024	319	113	466	126	
Other liabilities	3,520	3,210	2,939	1,213	88	1,143	495	
Total capital accounts	17,460	14,750	12,331	2,819	595	4,348	4,569	
Total liabilities and capital	228,040	198,360	168,495	31,065	8,369	65,642	63,419	

* Figures have been rounded to nearest 10 million.

^{1/} Includes one Alaska bank that became a member in April 1954.

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

G.7(a)

(For Immediate Release)

March 31, 1955

 CHANGES IN ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF ALL BANKS IN THE UNITED STATES,
 JANUARY 26, 1955 TO FEBRUARY 23, 1955

(Partly estimated. In millions of dollars)

Item	All banks*	All commercial banks*	Member banks				
			Total	Central reserve city banks		Reserve city banks	Country banks ^{1/}
				New York	Chicago		
<u>ASSETS</u>							
Loans and investments	-1,230	-1,420	-1,341	- 532	-126	-495	-188
Loans and discounts	+ 800	+ 640	+ 552	+ 75	+ 46	+271	+160
U. S. Govt. obligations	-2,190	-2,200	-2,003	- 607	-174	-817	-405
Other securities	+ 160	+ 140	+ 110	--	+ 2	+ 51	+ 57
Reserves, cash, and bank balances	- 690	- 650	- 586	- 585	+ 21	+ 59	- 81
Reserve with FR Banks	- 390	- 390	- 390	+ 27	- 56	-301	- 60
Cash in vault	+ 30	+ 30	+ 27	+ 6	+ 2	+ 19	--
Balances with banks	- 290	- 250	- 155	- 17	+ 9	+ 58	-205
Cash items	- 40	- 40	- 68	- 601	+ 66	+283	+184
Other assets	+ 40	+ 20	+ 18	+ 25	- 7	- 7	+ 7
Total assets	-1,880	-2,050	-1,909	-1,092	-112	-443	-262
<u>LIABILITIES & CAPITAL</u>							
Gross demand deposits	-2,490	-2,490	-2,282	-1,134	-115	-659	-374
Gross time deposits	+ 200	+ 90	+ 62	- 62	- 5	+ 76	+ 53
TOTAL DEPOSITS	-2,290	-2,400	-2,220	-1,196	-120	-583	-321
Deposits of banks	- 700	- 700	- 653	- 56	- 43	-462	- 92
U. S. Govt. deposits	+ 790	+ 790	+ 779	+ 198	+ 75	+488	+ 18
Other demand deposits	-2,620	-2,620	-2,455	-1,327	-147	-681	-300
Other time deposits	+ 240	+ 130	+ 109	- 11	- 5	+ 72	+ 53
Borrowings	+ 130	+ 130	+ 116	+ 30	+ 2	+ 68	+ 16
Other liabilities	+ 170	+ 130	+ 125	+ 73	+ 8	+ 34	+ 10
Total capital accounts	+ 110	+ 90	+ 70	+ 1	- 2	+ 38	+ 33
Total liabilities and capital	-1,880	-2,050	-1,909	-1,092	-112	-443	-262

* Figures have been rounded to nearest 10 million.

^{1/} See footnote on preceding page.

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

G.7(b)

(For Immediate Release)

March 31, 1955

CHANGES IN ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF ALL BANKS IN THE UNITED STATES,
FEBRUARY 24, 1954 TO FEBRUARY 23, 1955

(Partly estimated. In millions of dollars)

Item	All banks*	All commercial banks*	Member banks				
			Total	Central reserve city banks		Reserve city banks	Country banks ^{1/}
				New York	Chicago		
ASSETS							
Loans and investments	+12,220	+10,140	+8,696	+1,581	+357	+3,477	+3,281
Loans and discounts	+ 6,660	+ 4,490	+3,655	+ 330	+ 86	+1,558	+1,681
U. S. Govt. obligations	+ 3,450	+ 3,860	+3,455	+ 933	+190	+1,231	+1,101
Other securities	+ 2,110	+ 1,790	+1,586	+ 318	+ 81	+ 688	+ 499
Reserves, cash, and bank balances	+ 100	+ 70	+ 39	- 174	- 37	+ 172	+ 78
Reserve with FR Banks	- 810	- 810	- 814	- 450	- 88	- 57	- 219
Cash in vault	+ 20	+ 30	+ 44	- 3	- 2	+ 11	+ 38
Balances with banks	+ 190	+ 140	+ 109	+ 26	+ 1	+ 20	+ 62
Cash items	+ 700	+ 710	+ 700	+ 253	+ 52	+ 198	+ 197
Other assets	+ 510	+ 480	+ 441	+ 230	--	+ 142	+ 69
Total assets	+12,830	+10,690	+9,176	+1,637	+320	+3,791	+3,428
LIABILITIES & CAPITAL							
Gross demand deposits	+ 5,730	+ 5,720	+4,918	+ 737	+184	+2,041	+1,956
Gross time deposits	+ 5,270	+ 3,320	+2,843	+ 468	+ 85	+1,282	+1,008
TOTAL DEPOSITS	+11,000	+ 9,040	+7,761	+1,205	+269	+3,323	+2,964
Deposits of banks	+ 370	+ 370	+ 306	+ 224	- 69	+ 45	+ 106
U. S. Govt. deposits	+ 50	+ 50	+ 44	- 20	- 13	+ 28	+ 49
Other demand deposits	+ 5,700	+ 5,690	+4,907	+ 738	+279	+2,090	+1,800
Other time deposits	+ 4,880	+ 2,930	+2,504	+ 263	+ 72	+1,160	+1,009
Borrowings	+ 80	+ 80	+ 62	+ 25	+ 20	- 24	+ 41
Other liabilities	+ 580	+ 520	+ 462	+ 199	+ 1	+ 175	+ 87
Total capital accounts	+ 1,170	+ 1,050	+ 891	+ 208	+ 30	+ 317	+ 336
Total liabilities and capital	+12,830	+10,690	+9,176	+1,637	+320	+3,791	+3,428

* Figures have been rounded to nearest 10 million.

^{1/} See footnote on first page.

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM
(For Immediate Release)

G.7(c)

March 31, 1955

CONSOLIDATED CONDITION STATEMENT FOR BANKS AND THE MONETARY SYSTEM*

All Commercial, Savings, and Federal Reserve Banks,
the Postal Savings System, and Treasury Currency Funds^{1/}

(Partly estimated. In billions of dollars)

Item	Feb. 23, 1955	Jan. 26, 1955	Feb. 24, 1954	Change to Feb. 23, 1955 from--	
				Jan. 26, 1955	Feb. 24, 1954
<u>ASSETS</u>					
Monetary reserve	26.7	26.7	26.9	--	- .2
Gold stock	21.7	21.7	22.0	--	- .2
Treasury currency	5.0	5.0	4.9	--	+ .1
Bank credit	208.5	209.8	197.3	- 1.4	+11.2
Loans, net	86.0	85.4	79.3	+ .6	+ 6.7
U. S. Government obligations	101.5	103.7	99.1	- 2.2	+ 2.4
Commercial and savings banks	75.7	77.9	72.2	- 2.2	+ 3.5
Federal Reserve Banks	23.7	23.7	24.6	+ .1	- .8
Other	2.1	2.1	2.4	--	- .3
Other securities	21.0	20.8	18.9	+ .2	+ 2.1
Total assets, net	235.2	236.5	224.1	- 1.4	+11.0
<u>LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL</u>					
Total deposits adjusted and currency outside banks	207.0	209.4	197.4	- 2.4	+ 9.6
Currency outside banks	26.8	26.8	26.9	--	- .1
Demand deposits adjusted	104.6	107.2	99.6	- 2.6	+ 5.0
Time deposits adjusted	73.5	73.3	68.7	+ .2	+ 4.9
Postal savings deposits	2.1	2.1	2.3	--	- .2
U. S. Government deposits	5.1	4.2	5.0	+ .9	+ .1
At commercial and savings banks	4.6	3.8	4.5	+ .8	+ .1
At Federal Reserve Banks	.6	.4	.5	+ .2	--
Foreign bank deposits, net	3.1	3.2	2.9	- .1	+ .2
Treasury cash	.8	.8	.8	--	--
Capital and miscellaneous accounts, net	19.1	18.9	17.9	+ .1	+ 1.1
Total liabilities and capital, net	235.2	236.5	224.1	- 1.4	+11.0
<u>Seasonally adjusted</u>					
Currency outside banks	26.9	27.0	27.0	- .1	- .1
Demand deposits adjusted	104.4	104.4	99.4	--	+ 5.0

* Figures may not add to totals because of rounding. For description and back figures of seasonally adjusted data, see March 1955 Bulletin, pp. 252-55.

^{1/} Treasury funds included are gold account, Treasury currency account, and Exchange Stabilization Fund.